UCC2800/2801/2802/2803/2804/2805-EP
LOW-POWER BICMOS CURRENT-MODE PWM
SGLS135B – SEPTEMBER 2002 – REVISED MARCH 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Controlled Baseline
–  One Assembly/Test Site, One Fabrication
Site
� Extended Temperature Performance of

SGLS135B – SEPTEMBER 2002 – REVISED MARCH 2003
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOP – D Tape and reel UCC2800QDREP 2800EP
SOP – D Tape and reel UCC2801QDREP 2801EP
40°C to 125°C
SOP – D Tape and reel UCC2802QDREP 2802EP
–40°C to 125°C
SOP – D Tape and reel UCC2803QDREP 2803EP
SOP – D Tape and reel UCC2804QDREP 2804EP
SOP – D Tape and reel UCC2805QDREP 2805EP
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
block diagram
Ordering Information
UCC2 0 Q
PACKAGE
D = Plastic SOIC
PRODUCT OPTION
0 through 5
AUTOMOTIVE TEMPERATURE RANGE INDICATOR
D
TAPE and REEL INDICATOR
R80 EP
ENHANCED PLASTIC INDICATOR
UCC2800/2801/2802/2803/2804/2805-EP
LOW-POWER BICMOS CURRENT-MODE PWM
SGLS135B – SEPTEMBER 2002 – REVISED MARCH 2003
3POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
absolute maximum ratings over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)†‡